Montreal Neurological Institute and Hospital
McGill University
CBIG-01-001
ADMINISTRATION OF
STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES
Version: 1.0 Supersedes: NA
Category: General Effective date: 01-May-2020
Prepared By: Sonia Lai Wing Sun Operations Manager

Website: www.mcgill.ca/c-bigneuro/
Property of Neuro C-BIG Repository  Page 7 of 11
Standard Operating Procedure Categories and Numbering System
SOP Category Program-Category (xx)-SOP number (xxx)
General CBIG-01-001
Procedural CBIG-02-001
Equipment CBIG-03-001
Material Handling and
Documentation CBIG-04-001
Materials Request and
Release CBIG-05-001
5. For new SOPs, assign the next consecutive number in the appropriate category.
The SOP version number for each original (new) SOP is v1.0.
6. Divide the content into sections as shown in the Standard SOP Template
(Appendix A).
7.5. SOP Version Control
7.5.1 Version Numbers
The author of the document will ensure the current version number is identified on
the first page and is incorporated into the header of the document and appears on
every succeeding page.
7.5.2 Draft Document Version Number
1. The first draft of a document will be version 0.1 (v0.1).
2. Subsequent drafts will have an increase of “0.1” in the version number (e.g. 0.2,
0.3, 0.4, […], 0.9, 0.10).
CBIG-01-001 v1.0
Administration of Standard Operating Procedures
Montreal Neurological Institute/Hospital, McGill University
3801 University Street, Suite NWB132/140/150
Montreal (QC), Canada, H3A 2B4
Phone: 514-398-8439
Email: cbig.mni@mcgill.ca
Website: www.mcgill.ca/c-bigneuro/
Property of Neuro C-BIG Repository  Page 8 of 11
7.5.3 Final Document Version Number
1. The author (or Director) will deem an SOP or attachment final after all reviewers
have provided final comments and the comments have been addressed.
2. The first final version of a document will be version 1.0 (v1.0). The effective date
reflects the date of the final sign-off.
3. Subsequent final documents will have an increase of “1.0” in the version number
(e.g. 2.0, 3.0., etc.).
7.5.4 Final Documents Undergoing Revisions
1. Final documents undergoing revisions will be version X.1 (vX.1) for the first version
of the revisions.
2. While the document is under review, subsequent draft versions will increase by
“0.1) (e.g. 1.1, 1.2, 1.3, etc.).
3. When the revised document is deemed final, the version will increase by “1.0” over
the version being revised (e.g. the draft version 1.3 will become a final version 2.0).
CBIG-01-001 v1.0
Administration of Standard Operating Procedures
Montreal Neurological Institute/Hospital, McGill University
3801 University Street, Suite NWB132/140/150
Montreal (QC), Canada, H3A 2B4
Phone: 514-398-8439
Email: cbig.mni@mcgill.ca
Website: www.mcgill.ca/c-bigneuro/
Property of Neuro C-BIG Repository  Page 9 of 11
7.6. Version Control Flow Chart
Version Number
Current version number is identified on the first page and is